

TOWN COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024, 6:00PM ABITA SPRINGS TOWN HALL 22161 Level St., Abita Springs, LA 70420

Posted: March 18, 2024, 4:30pm

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Curtis INVOCATION: Alderman Patterson PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Alderman Contois

MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS:

- 1. Update on the Abita Meadows
- 2. Your Voice Our Answers

ROLL CALL:

Call for Agenda Modifications Accept February 20, 2024, Minutes

OLD BUSINESS:

1.) Discussion of the repeal of the PUD Ordinance

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1.) Consideration of A Resolution of the Board of Aldermen of the Town of Abita Springs Related to the Need and the Timing of Hiring an Independent Forensic Auditor.
- 2.) Consideration of A Resolution of the Board of Aldermen of the Town of Abita Springs to have a Forensic Audit conducted of the Town of Abita Springs Finances.
- 3.) Consideration of A Resolution of the Board of Aldermen of the Town of Abita Springs to Amend the 2024 Budget (Instrument 2023-005, Section IV, Lines 21 to 24)

OPEN/ADJOURNMENT:

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT US AT (985) 892-0711. PLEASE CONTACT TOWN HALL AT THE SAME NUMBER FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING THIS AGENDA.